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Aitkin
County

Board of County Commissioners
Agenda Request

Requested Meeting Date: october 9,2018

Title of ltem: Approve Project Change Orders

=lA

Agenda ltem #

REGULAR AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

INFORMATION ONLY

Action Requested:

Ø ooorove/Deny Motion

Direction Requested

Discussion ltem

Hold Public Hearing*Adopt Resolution (attach draft)
*provide copy of hearing notice that was published

Submitted by:
Jessica Seibert, County Administrator

Department
Administration

Presenter (Name and Title):
Jessica Seibert, County Administrator

Estimated Time Needed:
20 minutes

Summary of lssue:

Attached you will find change orders related to the Government Center Project. Travis Fuechtmann from
ContegrityGroup and Bruce Schwartzman from BKV will be present to discuss the change orders and answer questions.

Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:

Recommended Action/Motion :

Approve/Deny project change orders

Financial lmpact: r71
ts there a cosf assoclafed with this request? ll I yes No
What is the total cost, wL.th tax and shippjlg? $ 162,185.

/s fhis budseted? þ[)v"" l__jto
21

Please Explain:

Current contingency fund balance is $490,392.94 as of September 20,2018.

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission



AITKIN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ADDITION PENDING PR'S 7t26t2018

SEE R.6R

$5,311 .00

$5,756.00

$0.00
($1.300.00)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$719.40

$0.00

$0.00

611512018

711012018

06/04118

06/1 8/1 I
07t13t18

06t14t18

o6t1a18

o5t29t18

05/30/18

06/1 5/1 I
06/06/1 I
06to4t18

512512018

5/29/2018

5t25t2018

512912018

512512018

5t29t2018

st2st20'18

5t29t2018

5129t2418

5t29t2018

5t2St2t18

Masters Plumbinq

Holden Elechic

Thurnbeck Steel

Eagle Conshuction

Roden lron

Thelen Heatinq and Roofinq

Olvmpic Comoanies

Dorholt Tile

Twin City Acoustics

Fransen Decoratino

LVC Companies

7t26t2018



AITKIN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ADDITION PENDING PR's 7t26t2018

\

SEE PR 5R

$0.00

S¡Jo-7'5õ'

$200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,745.00

$0.00

$0.00

612012018

6t15t2018

7t10t2018

6t15t2018

7110t2018

6t15t2018

6t15t2018

06t20t18

06/05/18

06t15t18

06/'t3/18

07t'tot18

06/08/18

06t't'U18

06/18/18

07113t18

06/1 5/1 I

6141201&

614/20{8

614t2018

â14/2A18

814t2t18

814t2018

6/4/?018

6t4t201A

6t412918

6t4l20aB

6'4/2018

Eagle Construction

Thompson Construct¡on of Princeton

Harbor City Masonry

Roden lron

ïhelen Roofing

Anderson Glass

Olympic Companies

Fransen Decorating

LVC Companies

Masters Plumbinq

Thurnbeck Steel

712612018



AITKIN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ADDITION PENDING PR's \
T

9t21t2018

PR 2.a.sRs+Zle3.ze

$0.00

07t26t18

07t23118

7t23t2018

7t2312018

Masters Plumbinq

Holden Electric

9t2'U2018



AlrKlN couNrYGovERNMENrcENrERADDlrloil PENDING PRIS
9t21t2018

sos.o¿ö.oo

$10,902.73

$31,371.00
($4,960.00)

08/13/18

09/19/18

7t28t2018

7t26r2018

7t2612018

7t2612018

Thelen Heating

Masters Plumbing

Honevwell

Holden Electric

9t21t2018


